TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM662079

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Del Taco LLC		06/17/2021	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beyond Meat, Inc.	
Street Address:	119 Standard Street	
City:	El Segundo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90245	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88189921	BEYOND TACO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9495676710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5039434828

lpartmann@orrick.com Email: Kristin S. Cornuelle **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2050 Main Street, Suite 1100 Address Line 2: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26074.6002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin S. Cornuelle
SIGNATURE:	/Kristin S. Cornuelle/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=BEYOND TACO ASSIGNMENT ONLY#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007363 FRAME: 0097 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Del Taco LLC ("Del Taco") claims ownership of the trademark BEYOND TACO ("the

Mark") and has filed U.S. Trademark Application No. 88189921 for Tacos for BEYOND TACO (the

"Application");

WHEREAS, Beyond Meat, Inc. ("Beyond Meat") desires to acquire all right, title and interest in

and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to the Mark, and the Application;

and

WHEREAS, Del Taco and Beyond Meat are desirous of making this Trademark Assignment legally

binding and a matter of record.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which

is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Del Taço assigns, sells, transfers and

Conveys to Beyond Meat, effective as of the date last signed below, all of Del Taco's right, title and interest

in and to the Mark, including all common law rights therein and applications to register, including the

Application, and any registrations thereof, and the goodwill pertaining thereto, as well as the right to sue

for and collect damages, costs and fees in Beyond Meat's own name for any and all past, present or future

for infringement, dilution, or other injury to the goodwill thereof.

DEL TACO LU

Signature:

Name:

BEYOND MEAT, INC.

Signature:

Name: Deanna Jurgens

Title: Chief Growth Officer

Date: 6/22/2021

10

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007363 FRAME: 0098